MKP 1839 HQ
Vishay Roederstein
AC and Pulse Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors
MKP Axial Type
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: dc-film@vishay.com Document Number: 28162
258 Revision: 21-Apr-10
APPLICATIONS
High current and high pulse operations
REFERENCE STANDARDS
IEC 60384-17
MARKING
Manufacturer’s logo; code for dielectric material;
manufacturer’s type designation; C-code; rated
voltage-code; tolerance-code; special n °C-value; tolerance;
rated voltage; year and week; manufacturer’s location
DIELECTRIC
Polypropylene film
ELECTRODES
Metallized
CONSTRUCTION
Series construction
RATED (DC) VOLTAGE
630 V, 850 V, 1250 V, 1600 V
RATED (AC) VOLTAGE
300 V, 400 V, 450 V, 600 V
FEATURES
Supplied loose in box, taped on ammopack or reel
available on request
• Compliant to RoHS directive 2002/95/EC
ENCAPSULATION
Plastic-wrapped, epoxy resin sealed. Flame
retardant.
CLIMATIC TESTING CLASS ACC. TO
IEC 60068-1
55/110/56
CAPACITANCE RANGE (E12 SERIES)
0.1 µF to 3.3 µF
CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE
± 5 %
LEADS
Tinned wire
RATED TEMPERATURE
85 °C
MAXIMUM APPLICATION TEMPERATURE
At 85 °C: UC = 1.0 UR
at 110 °C: UC = 0.7 UR
PULL TEST ON LEADS
≥ 20 N in direction of leads according to IEC 60068-2-21
BENT TEST ON LEADS
2 bends trough 90° with half of the force used in pull test
RELIABILITY
Operation life > 300 000 h
Failure rate < 5 FIT (40 °C and 0.5 x UR)
DETAIL SPECIFICATION
For more detailed data and test requirements contact:
lt
Ødt
dl lt
Document Number: 28162 For technical questions, contact: dc-film@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 21-Apr-10 259
MKP 1839 HQ
AC and Pulse Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors
MKP Axial Type
Vishay Roederstein
COMPOSITION OF CATALOG NUMBER
Note
(1) For detailed tape specifications refer to “Packaging Information”: www.vishay.com/doc?28139 or end of catalog
SPECIFIC REFERENCE DATA
DESCRIPTION VALUE
Tangent of loss angle: at 1 kHz at 10 kHz at 100 kHz
0.1 µF < C ≤ 0.47 µF ≤ 3 x 10-4 ≤ 5 x 10-4 ≤ 35 x 10-4
0.47 µF < C ≤ 1 µF ≤ 3 x 10-4 ≤ 8 x 10-4 ≤ 50 x 10-4
1 µF < C ≤ 3.3 µF ≤ 3 x 10-4 ≤ 10 x 10-4 ≤ 60 x 10-4
Rated voltage pulse slope
(dU/dt)R at URdc
630 VDC 850 VDC 1250 VDC 1600 VDC
500 V/µs 1000 V/µs 1000 V/µs 1000 V/µs
UP-P peak-to-peak voltage 700 V 1130 V 1400 V 1600 V
R between leads,
for C ≤ 0.33 µF at 500 V, 1 min
> 100 GΩ
RC between leads,